
STATE SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

ACT

QUEENSLAND
Saturday 5 April - Monday 21 April
Saturday 28 June - Sunday 13 July
Saturday 20 September -Monday 6 October
Saturday 13 December - Monday 26 January

Saturday 12 April - Monday 28 April
Saturday 5 July - Monday 21 July
Saturday 27 September - Monday 13 October 
Friday 19 December - Friday 30 January

JANUARY FEBRUARY
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PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

NATIONAL
1 January - New Year’s Day
27 January - Australia Day
                        (observed)
18 April - Good Friday
19 April - Easter Saturday
20 April- Easter Sunday
21 April - Easter Monday
25 April - ANZAC Day
25 December - Christmas Day
26 December - Boxing Day

QLD
5 May - Labour Day
6 October - King’s Birthday

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
10 March - Adelaide Cup Day
9 June - King’s Birthday
6 October - Labour Day

ACT
10 March - Canberra Day
2 June- Reconciliation Day
9 June - Sovereign’s Birthday
6 October - Labour Day

QLD ROYAL SHOW DAYS
28 March - Toowoomba Show (Toowoomba)
16 May - Ipswich Show (Camira)
29 May - Bundaberg Show (Bundaberg)
13 June - Sunshine Coast Show (Sippy Downs)
7 July - Townsville Show (Townsville)
11 August - Logan Show (Logan)
13 August - Ekka (Nathan, Bald Hills, Central)
29 August - Gold Coast Show (Gold Coast)

QLD staff development day

SA & ACT staff development day

All centres closed

Queensland centres closed

SA & ACT centres closed

All staff development day

2025
CALENDAR

LEGEND BLOCKS
Block 1: Wednesday 8 January - Friday 4 April

Block 2: Monday 7 April - Friday 27 June

Block 3 (QLD): Monday 7 July - Friday 26 September

Block 4: Monday 29 September - Friday 13 December

Centre staff annual prep

CLOSURES

Central Office
First day of the year: Thursday 2 January

The office will close for the year: 12pm on Wednesday 24
December

Centres
All centres (mainstream & ASD) are closed for:

First week of January
Last two weeks of the year

Mid-year break
QLD (excl. mainstream): Monday 30 June - Friday 4 July

ACT & SA: Monday 7 July - Friday 11 July
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Block 3 (ACT& SA): Monday 30 June - Friday 26 September
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SA
Saturday 12 April - Sunday 27 April
Saturday 5 July - Sunday 20 July 
Saturday 27 September - Sunday 12 October 
Saturday 13 December - Tuesday 27 January


